



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**902 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 75 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7293 OF 2025 IN ARBA/75/2026**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU, JALGAON
THROUGH
PROJECT DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V PAWAR
VERSUS
JANKIRAM FATRU DHAYDE AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the appellant : Mr.D.P.Madkar h/f. Mr.Manorkar
Deepak Suresh

...

**903 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 76 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9158 OF 2025 IN ARBA/76/2026**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
THRU.
PROJECT DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V. PAWAR
VERSUS
CHANDRAKANT GOVINDA DUTTE AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the appellant : Mr.D.P.Madkar h/f. Mr.Manorkar
Deepak Suresh

...

**904 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 77 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9148 OF 2025 IN ARBA/77/2026**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
VERSUS
TUKARAM SHANKAR AAGE

...

Advocate for the appellant : Mr.D.P.Madkar h/f. Mr.Manorkar
Deepak Suresh

...

**905 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 78 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9150 OF 2025 IN ARBA/78/2026**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
VERSUS
KAMINIBAI RAMESH DUTTE AND ANOTHERS

...

Advocate for the appellant : Mr.D.P.Madkar h/f. Mr.Manorkar
Deepak Suresh

...

**906 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 79 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9154 OF 2025 IN ARBA/79/2026**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA THR ITS
PROJECT
DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V PAWAR JALGAON
VERSUS
USHABAI JANKIRAM DHAYDE AND ANOTHERS

...

Advocate for the appellant : Mr.D.P.Madkar h/f. Mr.Manorkar
Deepak Suresh

...

**907 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 80 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9152 OF 2025 IN ARBA/80/2026**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
VERSUS
SHANKAR GANPAT INGALE AND OTHER

...

Advocate for the appellant : Mr.D.P.Madkar h/f. Mr.Manorkar
Deepak Suresh

...

**908 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 81 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9144 OF 2025 IN ARBA/81/2026**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA, PIU,
JALGAON

THROUGH ITS PROJECTS DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V PAWAR
VERSUS

RAJENDRA KESHAV DUTTE AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the appellant : Mr.D.P.Madkar h/f. Mr.Manorkar
Deepak Suresh

...

909 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 82 OF 2026

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9140 OF 2025 IN ARBA/82/2026

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
VERSUS

SANJAY NARAYAN PATIL AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the appellant : Mr.D.P.Madkar h/f. Mr.Manorkar
Deepak Suresh

...

910 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 83 OF 2026

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9146 OF 2025 IN ARBA/83/2026

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
VERSUS

NARAYAN BALIRAM DHAYADE AND ANR.

...

Advocate for the appellant : Mr.D.P.Madkar h/f. Mr.Manorkar
Deepak Suresh

...

911 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 84 OF 2026

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9156 OF 2025 IN ARBA/84/2026

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA PIU JALGAON
THRU.

PROJECT DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V. PAWAR

VERSUS

LAXMAN DIPCHAND JAVARE (DIED) THRU. LRS.

SUGANTATAI LAXMAN

JAVARE AND OTHERS

...

Advocate for the appellant : Mr.D.P.Madkar h/f. Mr.Manorkar
Deepak Suresh

...

**912 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 85 OF 2026
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 9142 OF 2025 IN ARBA/85/2026**

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA, PIU,
JALGAON
THROUGH IST PROJECTS DIRECTOR SHIVAJI V PAWAR
VERSUS
PANDURANG SHAMA DUTTE AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for the appellant : Mr.D.P.Madkar h/f. Mr.Manorkar
Deepak Suresh

...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

DATE : 15.04.2026

P.C. :

1] The matters are moved for speaking to minutes in respect of the order dated 09.04.2026.

2] The learned counsel for the appellants submits that in the order dated 09.04.2026 in para no.7 in line no.4, instead of '**Kothali**', it should be '**Muktainagar**' and order may be corrected accordingly.

3] In the order dated 09.04.2026 in para no.7 in line no.4, instead of '**Kothali**', it be substituted as

This Order is Speaking to Minutes order of order dated //

5

75.26AA+

'Muktainagar'. The order be corrected accordingly. Motion is disposed of.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC